# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUHTAMAKI FINANCE B.V.		07/02/2010	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERCURY PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	829 Middlefork Trail	
City:	Suwanee	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914104	LEAF
Registration Number:	3293662	LEAF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3628

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Rodgers Lunsford III

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAF ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Rodgers Lunsford III
Signature:	/J. Rodgers Lunsford III/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0350 OF \$65.00 Z91410

900167266

Date:	07/19/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Huhtamaki Assignment#page1.tif source=Huhtamaki Assignment#page2.tif source=Huhtamaki Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0351

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Trademark Assignment") is executed this 2nd day of July, 2010 by HUHTAMAKI FINANCE B.V., a Dutch corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of MERCURY PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain registered trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Trademark Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2010, pursuant to which Assignee agreed to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, the covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the parties hereto covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the registrations thereof, together with the right to sue in the Assignee's own name and recover damages for past, present and future infringement.
- 2. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other action as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignment contemplated herein.

[Signature Appears on the Following Page]

SGR\8102720.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered, under seal, as of the date first above written.

**HUHTAMAKI FINANCE B.V.** 

Juha Salonen

Sami Pauni

SGR\8102720.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0353

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
LEAF	3,293,662
LEAF	2,914,104



TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0354